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123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007 

Legislative Document No. 511 

H.P: 394 House of Representatives, February 1, 2007 

An Act To Study the Feasibility of Locating a New Bridge in the St. 
David Area 

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed. 

Presented by Representative THERIAULT of Madawaska. 
Cosponsored by Senator MARTIN of Aroostook and 

111~/J7·~ 
MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND 

Clerk 

Representatives: HOGAN o{Old Orchard Beach, JACKSON of Allagash, MARLEY of 
Portland, MAZUREK of Rockland, PEOPLES of Westbrook, THOMAS of Ripley. 

Printed on recycled paper 
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1 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
3 allocations are made. 

4 ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

5 Miscellaneous Acts and Resolves 0306 

6 Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to the Madawaska Bridge- Committee to 
7 defray expenses incurred by the committee in its effort to locate a new bridge in the St. 
8 David area. 
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IDGHWAYFUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL 
SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 
HIGHWAY FUND 

DEPARTMENTTOTAL-ALLFUNDS 

- TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Highway and Bridge Improvement 0406 

2007-08 

$10,000 

$10,000 

2007-08 
$10,000 

$10,000 

2008-09 
$0 

$0 

2008-09 
$0 

$0 

Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to study the feasibility of locating a new 
bridge in the St. David area. Any unspent funds not needed for the costs of the study are 
to be used for the costs of an environmental impact study required by the federal National 
Environmental Policy Act of 1969. 

IDGHWAYFUND 
All Other 

HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 
$200,000 

$200,000 

2008-09 
$0 

$0 

31 TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
32 
33 

34 

DEPARTMENT TOTALS 
IDGHWAYFUND 
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2007-08 
$200,000 

2008-09 
$0 



2 

3 
4 

5 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

SECTION TOTALS 
HIGHWAY FUND 

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 

6 SUMMARY 

$200,000 

2007-08 
$210,000 

$210,000 

$0 

2008-09 
$0 

$0 

7 This bill allocates funds from the Highway Fund for the Department of 
8 Transportation to study the feasibility of locating a new bridge in the St. David area and 
9 specifies that any unspent funds not needed for the costs of the study are to be used for 

10 the costs of an environmental impact study required by the federal National 
11 Environmental Policy Act of 1969. Cfhe,biH'also allocates funds to the Madawaska Bridge 
12 Committee to defray 'expenses incurred by the committee in its effort to locate a new 
13 bridge in the St. David area. 
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