



## **123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE**

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2007

Legislative Document No. 511

H.P. 394

House of Representatives, February 1, 2007

An Act To Study the Feasibility of Locating a New Bridge in the St. David Area

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

Millicent M. Mac Jailand

MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND Clerk

Presented by Representative THERIAULT of Madawaska. Cosponsored by Senator MARTIN of Aroostook and Representatives: HOGAN of Old Orchard Beach, JACKSON of Allagash, MARLEY of Portland, MAZUREK of Rockland, PEOPLES of Westbrook, THOMAS of Ripley.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:				
2 3	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. allocations are made.	The following appro	priations and		
4	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
5	Miscellaneous Acts and Resolves 0306				
6 7 8 9	Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to the Madawaska Bridge Committee to defray expenses incurred by the committee in its effort to locate a new bridge in the St. David area.				
10	HIGHWAY FUND	2007-08	2008-09		
11 12	All Other	\$10,000	\$0		
13	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	\$10,000	\$0		
14 15	ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF				
16	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09		
17	HIGHWAY FUND	\$10,000	\$0		
18 19	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$10,000	<b>\$0</b>		
20	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
21	Highway and Bridge Improvement 0406				
22 23 24 25 26	Initiative: Allocates funds on a one-time basis to stubridge in the St. David area. Any unspent funds not not to be used for the costs of an environmental impact st Environmental Policy Act of 1969.	needed for the costs of	the study are		
27	HIGHWAY FUND	2007-08	2008-09		
28 29	All Other	\$200,000	\$0		
30	HIGHWAY FUND TOTAL	\$200,000	\$0		
31	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF				
32	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09		
33	HIGHWAY FUND	\$200,000	\$0		
34					

22 I.C.T

₹ :

: :....

1	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$200,000	\$0
2	SECTION TOTALS	2007-08	2008-09
3 4 5	HIGHWAY FUND SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$210,000 	\$0 

## **SUMMARY**

7 This bill allocates funds from the Highway Fund for the Department of 8 Transportation to study the feasibility of locating a new bridge in the St. David area and 9 specifies that any unspent funds not needed for the costs of the study are to be used for 10 the costs of an environmental impact study required by the federal National 11 Environmental Policy Act of 1969. The bill also allocates funds to the Madawaska Bridge 12 Committee to defray expenses incurred by the committee in its effort to locate a new 13 bridge in the St. David area.

6